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Including:
Puerto Rico
US Virgin Islands

Including:
Hawaii
Guam
American Samoa

Including:
San Francisco
Downtown 
& South

E�ective July 2024

Sales Territories-Chromatography, Evaporation, Pumps

Territory 03
Inga Henderson
Cell: (415) 686-6885
inga.henderson@teledyne.com

Territory 09
Nancy Fowler
Cell: (858) 204-4156
nancy.fowler@teledyne.com

Territory 64
Michael Xie
Cell: (510) 305-5596
michael.xie@teledyne.com

Global Sales Manager – 
Laboratory Products
Ruth Cacek
4700 Superior
Lincoln, NE 68504
Phone: (402) 465-3021
Cell: (402) 310-3557
ruth.pipes@teledyne.com

Global Chromatography 
Specialist
Todd Anderson
1404 Zook Rd
Atglen, PA 19310
Cell: (484) 752-5358
Todd.Anderson@teledyne.com

Territory 27
Rob Ivy
Cell: (410) 652-8935
robert.ivy@teledyne.com

Territory 05
Chester Bailey
Cell: (317) 313-3237
chester.bailey@teledyne.com

Territory 25
Aaron Darter
Cell: (781) 366-3124
aaron.darter@teledyne.com

Territory 29
Michael Barnett
Cell: 845.476.1773
michael.barnett@teledyne.com

Territory 20
Miranda Phillips
Cell: (531) 310.9957
miranda.phillips01@teledyne.com


